The Board is pleased to announce that with all the conditions of the Placing Agreement having been
fulfilled, completion of the Placing took place on 23 September 2016 in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Placing Agreement. A total of 175,000,000 Placing Shares have been successfully
placed and issued to not less than six Placees who and whose ultimate beneficial owners are not
connected persons of the Company and are third parties independent of, and not connected with, the
Company, any Director(s), chief executive(s) or substantial Shareholder(s) of the Company or any of its
subsidiaries or their respective associates at the Placing Price of HK$0.52 per Placing Share. None of
the Placees has become a substantial Shareholder (as defined under the Listing Rules) immediately after
completion of the Placing.

2

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the completion of the Placing and (ii)
as at the date of this announcement is as follows:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Placing

As at the date of this
announcement (after

completion of the Placing)

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
Number of

 Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding

Substantial Shareholder
Grand Jade Group Limited (Note) 1,176,000,000 47.88 1,176,000,000 44.70

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 175,000,000 6.65
Other public Shareholders 1,280,000,000 52.12 1,280,000,000 48.65

Total: 2,456,000,000 100% 2,631,000,000 100%

Note:

Grand Jade Group Limited is owned as to 50% by Mr. Chan Wing Chung and 50% by Mr. Ip Ying Chau, both of whom are

executive Directors.

By order of the Board
LEAP Holdings Group Limited

Ip Ying Chau
Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 September 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Ip Ying Chau (Chairman), Mr. Chan Wing
Chung, Ms. Tung Ah Pui Athena, Mr. Chan Chiang Kan and Mr. Mui Wai Sum as executive Directors,
and Mr. Cheung Kwok Yan Wilfred, Mr. Feng Zhidong and Mr. Ho Ho Ming as independent non-
executive Directors.

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false